PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Nahill	08/23/2011
David Wilz	08/30/2011
Thomas Amundsen	09/02/2011
Dwight Franz	08/23/2011
Mark Hemandez	08/24/2011
Shane Michael Edmonds	08/23/2011
Sarah Gloeckner	08/23/2011
John Beiler	08/30/2011
Mark Meagher	09/02/2011
James A. Cairns	09/12/2011
Glenn Alan Cavanaugh	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metrologic Instruments, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Coles Road	
City:	Blackwood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08012-4683	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13232081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)455-5904 Phone: 973-455-2062

Email: patentservices-us@honeywell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0977

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL/HISCOCK Patent Services

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2245

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3048728 (H0025421)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Romanchik

Total Attachments: 10
source=20110914-Assign-1#page1.tif
source=20110914-Assign-1#page2.tif

source=20110914-Assign-1#page1.tif source=20110914-Assign-1#page2.tif source=20110914-Assign-1#page3.tif source=20110914-Assign-1#page4.tif source=20110914-Assign-1#page5.tif source=20110914-Assign-1#page6.tif source=20110914-Assign-1#page7.tif source=20110914-Assign-1#page8.tif source=20110914-Assign-1#page9.tif source=20110914-Assign-1#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0978

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. H0025421

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to METROLOGIC INSTRUMENTS, INC., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 90 Coles Road, Blackwood, New Jersey, 08012-4683, (hereinafter METROLOGIC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to METROLOGIC, and do hereby assign and transfer to METROLOGIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SCANNER WITH WAKE-UP MODE (Attorney Docket H0025421)

and the invention(s) and improvements(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-Ps), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize METROLOGIC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by METROLOGIC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to METROLOGIC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to METROLOGIC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-Ps, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid METROLOGIC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by METROLOGIC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to METROLOGIC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

-1 of 5 -

I/we further authorize and direct METROLOGIC attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office. When recorded please return to:

Honeywell International, Inc.
Patent Services
101 Columbia Road
P. O. Box 2245
Morristown, NJ 07962-2245

Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: JAMES NAHILL Witnessed by: Witness Print Name here: Mark N. Meagher	Date Assignment Signed: 23 Aug (1) Date Application Signed: Date: 5/23/2011
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: DAVID WILZ	Date Assignment Signed:
Witnessed by: Witness Print Name here: MAN. Meagher	Date: 8/30/701/

Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: THOMAS AMUNDSEN	Date Assignment Signed: 9/2/2011 Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by Witness Print Name here: Mark D. Meagher	Date: 4/2/2011
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: DWIGHT FRANZ	Date Assignment Signed: 6.23.2011 Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by: Lim Labord Witness Print Name here: Tim Good	Date:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: MARK HERNANDEZ Witnessed by:	Date Assignment Signed: 8/24/// Date Application Signed: 8
Witness Print Name here: Matthew Koken	Date:

Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: SHANE MICHAEL EDMONDS	Date Assignment Signed: 8/23/201/ Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by:	
Witness Print Name here: PAT GIORDAND	Date: 23 AUGUST 2011
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: SARAH GLOECKNER	Date Assignment Signed: S[23] 4 Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by:	<i>-1</i> 1
Witness Print Name here: Daniel Olson	Date: 8/23/2011
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: JOHN BEILER	Date Assignment Signed: 2011 Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by: Witness Print Name here: Mark 1 Messales	Date: 4/30/70//
	•

Docket: H0025421 Date Assignment Signed: 47/7011 Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: MARK MEAGHER Date Application Signed: Witnessed by: Witness Print Name here: Matthew Koken Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: JAMES A. CAIRNS Date Application Signed: Witnessed by: Witness Print Name here: Date Assignment Signed: 8/23/2661 Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: GLENN ALAN CAVANAUGH Date Application Signed:

Witness Print Name here: Mack D. Mensher

Date: <u>8/23/2011</u>

Witnessed Bx2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. H0025421

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to METROLOGIC INSTRUMENTS, INC., a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 90 Coles Road, Blackwood, New Jersey, 08012-4683, (hereinafter METROLOGIC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to METROLOGIC, and do hereby assign and transfer to METROLOGIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SCANNER WITH WAKE-UP MODE (Attorney Docket H0025421)

and the invention(s) and improvements(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-Ps), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize METROLOGIC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by METROLOGIC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to METROLOGIC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to METROLOGIC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-Ps, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid METROLOGIC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by METROLOGIC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to METROLOGIC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0984

I/we further authorize and direct METROLOGIC attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office. When recorded please return to:

Honeywell International, Inc.
Patent Services
101 Columbia Road
P. O. Box 2245
Morristown, NJ 07962-2245

Inventor's Cianature	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: JAMES NAHILL	Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Witness Print Name here:	
T	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: DAVID WILZ	Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Witness Print Name here:	

	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: THOMAS AMUNDSEN	Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Witness Print Name here:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: DWIGHT FRANZ	Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Witness Print Name here:	
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: MARK HERNANDEZ	Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Witness Print Name here:	

	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed Name: SHANE MICHAEL EDMONDS	Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Witness Print Name here:	
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: SARAH GLOECKNER	Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Witness Print Name here:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: JOHN BEILER	Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Witness Print Name here:	

Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: MARK MEAGHER	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:
Witnessed by: Witness Print Name here:	Date:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: JAMES A. CAIRNS Witnessed by:	Date Assignment Signed: 9-12-2011 Date Application Signed:
Witness Print Name here: KRISTEN A. LEED	Date: 9/12/14
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name: GLENN ALAN CAVANAUGH Witnessed by:	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:
Witness Print Name here:	Date:

- 5 of 5-

5487366.1